Doc. No.SYJ300-OMV0001-A
PRODUCT NAME
3 Port Solenoid Valve
MODEL/ Series
SYJ300/500/700 Series
No.SYJ300-OMV0001-A
 Contents
Safety Instructions  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------  2,3

• Simple and unencumbered appearance by adopting
round-shaped cord.
How to Order
SY100-68-A-□
Lead wire length
Nil 300mm
6 600mm
10 1000mm
15 1500mm
20 2000mm
25 2500mm
30 3000mm
50 5000mm
Connector Assembly with Cover：Dimensions
How to Order
Enter the part number for a plug connector solenoid valve without
connector together with the part number for a connector assembly
with cover.
〈Ex1〉 Lead wire length of 2000mm
SYJ312-5LOZ-M3
SY100-68-A-20
〈Ex2〉 Lead wire length of 300mm (standard)
SYJ312-5LPZ-M3
              Symbol for connector assembly with cover
※In this case, the part number for the connector assembly with
cover is not required.
M8 Connector
1. M8 connector types have an IP65 (enclosure) rating, offering
protection from dust and water. However please note: these
products are not intended for use in water.
Select a SMC connector cable (V100-49-1- ) or a FA sensor
type connector, with M8 threaded 3 pin specifications
conforming to Nippon Electric Control Equipment Association
Standard, NECA4202 (IEC60947-5-2). Make sure the
connector O.D. is 10.5 mm or less when used with the SYJ300
series manifold. If more than 10.5 mm, it cannot be mounted
due to the size.
2. Do not use a tool to mount the connector, as this may cause
damage. Only tighten by hand. (0.4 to 0.6 N·m)
3. The excessive stress on the cable connector will not be able to
satisfy the IP65 rating. Please use caution and do not apply a
stress of 30 N or greater.
Failure to meet IP65 performance may result if using alternative
connectors than those shown above, or when insufficiently
tightened.
• Connector cable mounting
Note) Connector cable should be mounted in the correct
direction. Make sure that the arrow symbol on the
connector is facing the triangle symbol on the valve
when using SMC connector cable (V100-49-1- ). Be
careful not to squeeze it in the wrong direction, as
problems such as pin damage may occur.
■ Connector cable
・Connector cable for M8 can be ordered as follows:
How to Order
1.To order solenoid valve and connector cable at the same time.
 (Connector cable will be included in the shipment of the
solenoid valve.)
Ex. 1) Cable length: 300 mm
SYJ312-5W1ZE-M3
Symbol for electrical entry
SYJ Series
Specific Product Precautions 5
 Be sure to read this before handling the products.
- 14 -
No.SYJ300-OMV0001-A
M8 Connector
1. To order connector cable only
Cable length(L) Part no.
300mm V100-49-1-1
500mm V100-49-1-2
1000mm V100-49-1-3
2000mm V100-49-1-4
5000mm V100-49-1-7
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold
・ In the manifold valves, the wiring to the individual valves is
provided on a printed circuit board, and the connection to the
external wires is consolidated through the use of a flat ribbon
cable.
・ A single MIL flat ribbon cable connects the entire manifold to
your power source. This greatly reduces installation time.
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold
Manifold Internal Wiring
・ For more than 10 stations, both poles of the common should be
wired.
・ For single solenoid, connect to the B side solenoid.
・ The maximum number of stations that can be accommodated is
12. For more stations, contact SMC.
・ Only non-polar valves are available for the DC flat cable
manifold, therefore negative COM or positive COM wiring of the
manifold is possible. The valve does not switch with negative
COM if a Z type is used. Be sure to use a positive COM.
SYJ Series
Specific Product Precautions 6
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
- 15 -
No.SYJ300-OMV0001-A
EX510 Gateway-type Serial Transmission System
When ordering the connector assembly only
 For single solenoids(SY3000-37-81A-□-N)